Vice-Chair
Niello, Roger W.

Members
Allen, Benjamin
Arreguin, Jesse

Ashby, Angelique V.
Caballero, Anna M.
Durazo, Maria Elena

Laird, John

Stern, Henry |.

Valladares, Suzette Martinez

Wahab, Aisha

Weber Pierson, M.D., Akilah

Wiener, Scott D.

1. SB 793*
2. SB 540
3. SB 403
4. SB 339*
5. SB 351
6. SB 650*
7. SB 307
8. SB 313
9. SB 550

10. SB 750**

11. SB 291
12. SB 48
13. SB 572
14. SB 295
*Consent

MEASURES WILL BE HEARD IN FILE ORDER

California State Senate

JUDICIARY

CALAES

THOMAS J UMBERG
CHAIR

AGENDA

Tuesday, April 29, 2025
9:30 a.m. -- 1021 O Street, Room 2100

Chief Counsel
Margie Estrada

Deputy Chief Counsel
Christian Kurpiewski

Staff Counsel
Amanda Mattson
Allison Whitt Meredith
lan Dougherty

Committee Assistants
Erica Porter
Ryan Samoville

1021 O Street, Room 3240
(916) 651-4113
FAX: (916) 403-7394

Archuleta Public safety: lighters: standards: prohibition.

Becker Indep_end_ent System Operator: independent regional
organization.

Blakespear End of Life Option Act: sunset.

Cabaldon Medi-Cal: laboratory rates.

Cabaldon Health facilities.

Cabaldon The Sacramento-San Joaquin Delta Reform Act of 2009.

Cervantes Public postsecondary education: immigration enforcement.

Cervantes Vital records: birth certificates.

Cortese California State University, San Jose: law school.

Cortese California Residential Mortgage Insurance Act.

Grayson Contractors: workers’ compensation insurance.

Gonzalez Immigration enforcement: schoolsites: prohibitions on
access and sharing information. (Urgency)

Gonzalez Vehicles: advanced driver assistance system: crash
reports.

Hurtado California Preventing Algorithmic Collusion Act of 2025.

**Consent with amendments



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

24,

25.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

*Consent

SB 297

SB 354

SB 642

SB7

SB 813

SB 331

SB 355*

SB 610

SB 294

SB 847

SB 425

SB 738**

SB 238

SB 464

SB 367

SB 495

SB 601

SB 749

SB 766

SB 81

SB 786

SB 414

SB 720

Hurtado
Limon
Limon
McNerney
McNerney
Menjivar

Pérez

Pérez

Reyes

Reyes

Rubie

Rubio
Smallwood-Cuevas
Smallwood-Cuevas
Allen

Allen

Allen

Allen

Allen

Arreguin

Arreguin

Ashby

Ashby

**Consent with amendments

Valley Fever Screening and Prevention Act of 2025.
Insurance Consumer Privacy Protection Act of 2025.
Employment: payment of wages.

Employment: automated decision systems.
Multistakeholder regulatory organizations.
Substance abuse.

Judgment debtor employers: Employment Development
Department.

Disaster assistance: tenants, mobilehome parks, and
mortgages.

. civiland criminal lties.
The Workplace Know Your Rights Act.

Workers’ compensation: uninsured employer: transfer of
real property.

The Reclaim Act.

Workplace surveillance tools.

Employer pay data.

Mental health.

Insurance.

Water: waste discharge.

Mobilehome parks: closure, cessation, or change of use.
California Combating Auto Retail Scams (CARS) Act.
Health and care facilities: information sharing. (Urgency)
Planning and zoning: general plan: judicial challenges.

School accountability: school financial and performance
audits: chartering authorities: tort liability: educational
enrichment activities: flex-based instruction.

Automated traffic enforcement system programs.



39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

*Consent

SB 861*

SB 466

SB 769

SB 784

SB 399

SB 517**

SB 771

SB 436

SB 625

SB 681

SB 722

SB 236**

SB 503

SB 679

SB 41

SB 378

SB 747

SB 35

SB 37

SB 43

SB 448

Business, Professions

and Economic
Development

Caballero

Caballero
Durazo
Niello
Niello
Stern
Wahab

Wahab

Wahab

Wahab

Weber Pierson
Weber Pierson

Weber Pierson

Wiener
Wiener
Wiener
Umberg
Umberg

Umberg

Umberg

**Consent with amendments

Consumer affairs.

Drinking water: hexavalent chromium: civil liability:
exemption.

The Golden State Infrastructure Corporation Act.

Home improvement loans: right to cancel contracts.
School districts: interdistrict transfers.

Home improvement contract requirements: subcontractors.
Personal rights: liability: social media platforms.

Unlawful detainer: right to redeem tenancy.

Housing developments: disasters: reconstruction of
destroyed or damaged structures.

Housing.

Transfer of real property: single-family homes, townhomes,
and condominiums.

Cosmetics: chemical hair relaxers.

Health care services: atrtificial intelligence.

Health care facilities: physicians and surgeons:
terminations and revocation of staff privileges: data
reporting by race and gender.

Pharmacy benefits.

Online marketplaces: illicit cannabis: reporting and liability.
Wages: behavioral health and medical-surgical employees.
Alcohol and drug programs.

Attorneys: unlawful solicitations and advertisements.

Substance use disorder: addiction treatment referral
agencies.

Trespassing: removal of trespassers on residential
property.



