Vice-Chair Niello, Roger W.

Members

Allen, Benjamin Arreguín, Jesse Ashby, Angelique V. Caballero, Anna M. Durazo, Maria Elena Laird, John Stern, Henry I. Valladares, Suzette Martinez Wahab, Aisha Weber Pierson, M.D., Akilah Wiener, Scott D.





Chief Counsel Margie Estrada

Deputy Chief Counsel Christian Kurpiewski

Staff Counsel

Amanda Mattson Allison Whitt Meredith Ian Dougherty

Committee Assistants

Erica Porter Ryan Samoville

1021 O Street, Room 3240 (916) 651-4113 FAX: (916) 403-7394

AGENDA

Tuesday, April 29, 2025 9:30 a.m. -- 1021 O Street, Room 2100

MEASURES WILL BE HEARD IN FILE ORDER

1.	SB 793*	Archuleta	Public safety: lighters: standards: prohibition.
2.	SB 540	Becker	Independent System Operator: independent regional organization.
3.	SB 403	Blakespear	End of Life Option Act: sunset.
4.	SB 339*	Cabaldon	Medi-Cal: laboratory rates.
5.	SB 351	Cabaldon	Health facilities.
6.	SB 650*	Cabaldon	The Sacramento-San Joaquin Delta Reform Act of 2009.
7.	SB 307	Cervantes	Public postsecondary education: immigration enforcement.
8.	SB 313	Cervantes	Vital records: birth certificates.
9.	SB 550	Cortese	California State University, San Jose: law school.
10.	SB 750**	Cortese	California Residential Mortgage Insurance Act.
11.	SB 291	Grayson	Contractors: workers' compensation insurance.
12.	SB 48	Gonzalez	Immigration enforcement: schoolsites: prohibitions on access and sharing information. (Urgency)
13.	SB 572	Gonzalez	Vehicles: advanced driver assistance system: crash reports.
14.	SB 295	Hurtado	California Preventing Algorithmic Collusion Act of 2025.

^{*}Consent

^{**}Consent with amendments

15.	SB 297	Hurtado	Valley Fever Screening and Prevention Act of 2025.
16.	SB 354	Limón	Insurance Consumer Privacy Protection Act of 2025.
17.	SB 642	Limón	Employment: payment of wages.
18.	SB 7	McNerney	Employment: automated decision systems.
19.	SB 813	McNerney	Multistakeholder regulatory organizations.
20.	SB 331	Menjivar	Substance abuse.
21.	SB 355*	Pérez	Judgment debtor employers: Employment Development Department.
22.	SB 610	Pérez	Disaster assistance: tenants, mobilehome parks, and mortgages.
23.	SB 634	Pérez	Homelessness: civil and criminal penalties.
24.	SB 294	Reyes	The Workplace Know Your Rights Act.
25.	SB 847	Reyes	Workers' compensation: uninsured employer: transfer of real property.
26.	SB 425	Rubio	Bonds: public entities as beneficiaries.
27.	SB 738**	Rubio	The Reclaim Act.
28.	SB 238	Smallwood-Cuevas	Workplace surveillance tools.
29.	SB 464	Smallwood-Cuevas	Employer pay data.
30.	SB 367	Allen	Mental health.
31.	SB 495	Allen	Insurance.
32.	SB 601	Allen	Water: waste discharge.
33.	SB 749	Allen	Mobilehome parks: closure, cessation, or change of use.
34.	SB 766	Allen	California Combating Auto Retail Scams (CARS) Act.
35.	SB 81	Arreguín	Health and care facilities: information sharing. (Urgency)
36.	SB 786	Arreguín	Planning and zoning: general plan: judicial challenges.
37.	SB 414	Ashby	School accountability: school financial and performance audits: chartering authorities: tort liability: educational enrichment activities: flex-based instruction.
38.	SB 720	Ashby	Automated traffic enforcement system programs.

^{*}Consent

^{**}Consent with amendments

39.	SB 861*	Business, Professions and Economic Development	Consumer affairs.
40.	SB 466	Caballero	Drinking water: hexavalent chromium: civil liability: exemption.
41.	SB 769	Caballero	The Golden State Infrastructure Corporation Act.
42.	SB 784	Durazo	Home improvement loans: right to cancel contracts.
43.	SB 399	Niello	School districts: interdistrict transfers.
44.	SB 517**	Niello	Home improvement contract requirements: subcontractors.
45.	SB 771	Stern	Personal rights: liability: social media platforms.
46.	SB 436	Wahab	Unlawful detainer: right to redeem tenancy.
47.	SB 625	Wahab	Housing developments: disasters: reconstruction of destroyed or damaged structures.
48.	SB 681	Wahab	Housing.
49.	SB 722	Wahab	Transfer of real property: single-family homes, townhomes, and condominiums.
50.	SB 236**	Weber Pierson	Cosmetics: chemical hair relaxers.
51.	SB 503	Weber Pierson	Health care services: artificial intelligence.
52.	SB 679	Weber Pierson	Health care facilities: physicians and surgeons: terminations and revocation of staff privileges: data reporting by race and gender.
53.	SB 41	Wiener	Pharmacy benefits.
54.	SB 378	Wiener	Online marketplaces: illicit cannabis: reporting and liability.
55.	SB 747	Wiener	Wages: behavioral health and medical-surgical employees.
56.	SB 35	Umberg	Alcohol and drug programs.
57.	SB 37	Umberg	Attorneys: unlawful solicitations and advertisements.
58.	SB 43	Umberg	Substance use disorder: addiction treatment referral agencies.
59.	SB 448	Umberg	Trespassing: removal of trespassers on residential property.

^{*}Consent

^{**}Consent with amendments